
Hallenspielplan  Gerhart-Hauptmann-Schule Königstädten  ( 18170 )
Im Reis 51
65428   Rüsselsheim

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 07.09.2025 11:30 Vereins-
Event
Gemischt
(m/w)

HSG Rü/Bau/Kö 1 HSG Dornheim…roß-Gerau 1 43:31

Sa. 13.09.2025 15:00

16:30

18:00

MJE-BK2

MJE-BK2

MJE-BL

HSG Rü/Bau/Kö III

HSG Rü/Bau/Kö II

HSG Rü/Bau/Kö

JSG Mörfelden/Walldorf

HSG Langen II

TV Büttelborn

44:120

108:84

138:184

So. 21.09.2025 11:00

13:00

15:00

17:30

MJD-BL

MJC-BOL

MJC-BL

WJB-BOL

HSG Rü/Bau/Kö

HSG Rü/Bau/Kö

HSG Rü/Bau/Kö II

HSG Rü/Bau/Kö

HSG Riedstadt

HSG Langen

HSG Langen II

TSV Pfungstadt

24:20

31:21

40:18

25:23

Di. 23.09.2025 17:30 WJE-BK HSG Rü/Bau/Kö JSG Mörfelden/Walldorf 126:72

Sa. 27.09.2025 13:00

14:30

MJE-BK2

MJE-BK2

HSG Rü/Bau/Kö III

HSG Rü/Bau/Kö II

TV Trebur II

HSG Dornh./Gr.-Gerau II

40:66

224:32

So. 19.10.2025 16:00

18:00

M-BOL

M-BL

HSG Rü/Bau/Kö

HSG Rü/Bau/Kö II

HSG Gr.-Bieb…au/Modau II

HSG Gr.-Bieb…u/Modau III

25:26

28:32

So. 26.10.2025 10:00

12:00

14:00

16:00

MJD-BL

WJE-BK

WJD-BK

WJD-BOL

HSG Rü/Bau/Kö

HSG Rü/Bau/Kö

HSG Rü/Bau/Kö II

HSG Rü/Bau/Kö

TSV Pfungstadt

SG Egelsbach

HSG Langen II

JSG Zwingenberg/Alsbach

31:27

133:24

32:14

28:21

So. 02.11.2025 14:30

16:00

18:00

MJE-BK2

MJE-BK2

WJA-BOL

HSG Rü/Bau/Kö III

HSG Rü/Bau/Kö II

HSG Rü/Bau/Kö

HSG Langen II

TV Seeheim

JSG Zwingenberg/Alsbach

119:75

234:32

25:31

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 08.11.2025 10:00

10:25

10:50

11:15

11:40

12:05

14:30

mJF

mJF

mJF

mJF

mJF

mJF

WJE-BK

HSG Rü/Bau/Kö III

TSV Pfungstadt

SG Arheilgen II

TuS Griesheim

SG Arheilgen II

HSG Rü/Bau/Kö III

HSG Rü/Bau/Kö

SG Arheilgen II

TuS Griesheim

TSV Pfungstadt

HSG Rü/Bau/Kö III

TuS Griesheim

TSV Pfungstadt

SG Arheilgen

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

84:114

Sa. 15.11.2025 13:00 WJD-BK HSG Rü/Bau/Kö II SG Arheilgen 20:19

Sa. 29.11.2025 18:00 WJB-BOL HSG Rü/Bau/Kö SV Erbach 22:20

So. 07.12.2025 12:00

16:00

18:00

MJD-BL

MJC-BL

MJB-BL

HSG Rü/Bau/Kö

HSG Rü/Bau/Kö II

HSG Rü/Bau/Kö

JSG Mörfelden/Walldorf

TV Seeheim

TV Lampertheim

29:30

36:22

41:31

Sa. 17.01.2026 18:00 MJC-BOL HSG Rü/Bau/Kö TG Eberstadt 0:0

Sa. 24.01.2026 14:00

16:00

18:00

MJE-BL

WJD-BK

WJA-BOL

HSG Rü/Bau/Kö

HSG Rü/Bau/Kö II

HSG Rü/Bau/Kö

JSG Groß-Roh…m/Gernsheim

TG Eberstadt II

JSGwA Darmst…t/Arheilgen

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 21.02.2026 12:00

14:00

16:00

18:00

WJB-BOL

WJD-BOL

M-BOL

M-BL

HSG Rü/Bau/Kö

HSG Rü/Bau/Kö

HSG Rü/Bau/Kö

HSG Rü/Bau/Kö II

HSG Fürth/Krumb.

HSG Fürth/Krumb.

MSG Roßdorf/Reinheim

MSG Roßdorf/Reinheim II

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 01.03.2026 10:00

12:00

14:00

16:00

18:00

MJE-BK2

WJB-BOL

WJA-BOL

MJC-BOL

MJC-BL

HSG Rü/Bau/Kö II

HSG Rü/Bau/Kö

HSG Rü/Bau/Kö

HSG Rü/Bau/Kö

HSG Rü/Bau/Kö II

HSG Riedstadt II

JSG Mörfelden/Walldorf

HSG Fürth/Krumb.

JSG Zwingenberg/Alsbach

JSG Groß-Roh…m/Gernsheim

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0



Hallenspielplan  Gerhart-Hauptmann-Schule Königstädten  ( 18170 )
Im Reis 51
65428   Rüsselsheim

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 07.03.2026 13:00

15:00

17:00

19:00

WJE-BK

WJD-BK

WJD-BOL

WJB-BOL

HSG Rü/Bau/Kö

HSG Rü/Bau/Kö II

HSG Rü/Bau/Kö

HSG Rü/Bau/Kö

HSG Langen

JSG Roßdorf/Reinheim II

JSG Roßdorf/Reinheim

TGB Darmstadt

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 14.03.2026 14:30

16:00

18:00

MJE-BK2

MJE-BL

M-BOL

HSG Rü/Bau/Kö II

HSG Rü/Bau/Kö

HSG Rü/Bau/Kö

HSG Rü/Bau/Kö III

SG Egelsbach

HSG Weiters.…aunsh.Worf.

0:0

0:0

0:0


