Hallenspielplan Gerhart-Hauptmann-Schule Königstädten (18170) Im Reis 51 65428 Rüsselsheim

Termin	Liga	Heimmannschaft	Gastmannschaft	Erg.
So. 07.09.2025 11:30	Vereins- Event Gemischt (m/w)	HSG Rü/Bau/Kö 1	HSG Dornheimroß-Gerau 1	43:31
Sa. 13.09.2025 15:00	MJE-BK2	HSG Rü/Bau/Kö III	JSG Mörfelden/Walldorf	44:120
16:30	MJE-BK2	HSG Rü/Bau/Kö II	HSG Langen II	108:84
18:00	MJE-BL	HSG Rü/Bau/Kö	TV Büttelborn	138:184
So. 21.09.2025 11:00	MJD-BL	HSG Rü/Bau/Kö	HSG Riedstadt	24:20
13:00	MJC-BOL	HSG Rü/Bau/Kö	HSG Langen	31:21
15:00	MJC-BL	HSG Rü/Bau/Kö II	HSG Langen II	40:18
17:30	WJB-BOL	HSG Rü/Bau/Kö	TSV Pfungstadt	25:23
Di. 23.09.2025 17:30	WJE-BK	HSG Rü/Bau/Kö	JSG Mörfelden/Walldorf	126:72
Sa. 27.09.2025 13:00	MJE-BK2	HSG Rü/Bau/Kö III	TV Trebur II	40:66
14:30	MJE-BK2	HSG Rü/Bau/Kö II	HSG Dornh./GrGerau II	224:32
So. 19.10.2025 16:00	M-BOL	HSG Rü/Bau/Kö	HSG GrBiebau/Modau II	25:26
18:00	M-BL	HSG Rü/Bau/Kö II	HSG GrBiebu/Modau III	28:32
So. 26.10.2025 10:00	MJD-BL	HSG Rü/Bau/Kö	TSV Pfungstadt	31:27
12:00	WJE-BK	HSG Rü/Bau/Kö	SG Egelsbach	133:24
14:00	WJD-BK	HSG Rü/Bau/Kö II	HSG Langen II	32:14
16:00	WJD-BOL	HSG Rü/Bau/Kö	JSG Zwingenberg/Alsbach	28:21
So. 02.11.2025 14:30	MJE-BK2	HSG Rü/Bau/Kö III	HSG Langen II	119:75
16:00	MJE-BK2	HSG Rü/Bau/Kö II	TV Seeheim	234:32
18:00	WJA-BOL	HSG Rü/Bau/Kö	JSG Zwingenberg/Alsbach	25:31

Termin	Liga	Heimmannschaft	Gastmannschaft	Erg.
Sa. 08.11.2025 10:00	mJF	HSG Rü/Bau/Kö III	SG Arheilgen II	0:0
10:25	mJF	TSV Pfungstadt	TuS Griesheim	0:0
10:50	mJF	SG Arheilgen II	TSV Pfungstadt	0:0
11:15	mJF	TuS Griesheim	HSG Rü/Bau/Kö III	0:0
11:40	mJF	SG Arheilgen II	TuS Griesheim	0:0
12:05	mJF	HSG Rü/Bau/Kö III	TSV Pfungstadt	0:0
14:30	WJE-BK	HSG Rü/Bau/Kö	SG Arheilgen	84:114
Sa. 15.11.2025 13:00	WJD-BK	HSG Rü/Bau/Kö II	SG Arheilgen	20:19
Sa. 29.11.2025 18:00	WJB-BOL	HSG Rü/Bau/Kö	SV Erbach	22:20
So. 07.12.2025 12:00	MJD-BL	HSG Rü/Bau/Kö	JSG Mörfelden/Walldorf	29:30
16:00	MJC-BL	HSG Rü/Bau/Kö II	TV Seeheim	36:22
18:00	MJB-BL	HSG Rü/Bau/Kö	TV Lampertheim	41:31
Sa. 17.01.2026 18:00	MJC-BOL	HSG Rü/Bau/Kö	TG Eberstadt	0:0
Sa. 24.01.2026 14:00	MJE-BL	HSG Rü/Bau/Kö	JSG Groß-Rohm/Gernsheim	0:0
16:00	WJD-BK	HSG Rü/Bau/Kö II	TG Eberstadt II	0:0
18:00	WJA-BOL	HSG Rü/Bau/Kö	JSGwA Darmstt/Arheilgen	0:0
Sa. 21.02.2026 12:00	WJB-BOL	HSG Rü/Bau/Kö	HSG Fürth/Krumb.	0:0
14:00	WJD-BOL	HSG Rü/Bau/Kö	HSG Fürth/Krumb.	0:0
16:00	M-BOL	HSG Rü/Bau/Kö	MSG Roßdorf/Reinheim	0:0
18:00	M-BL	HSG Rü/Bau/Kö II	MSG Roßdorf/Reinheim II	0:0
So. 01.03.2026 10:00	MJE-BK2	HSG Rü/Bau/Kö II	HSG Riedstadt II	0:0
12:00	WJB-BOL	HSG Rü/Bau/Kö	JSG Mörfelden/Walldorf	0:0
14:00	WJA-BOL	HSG Rü/Bau/Kö	HSG Fürth/Krumb.	0:0
16:00	MJC-BOL	HSG Rü/Bau/Kö	JSG Zwingenberg/Alsbach	0:0
18:00	MJC-BL	HSG Rü/Bau/Kö II	JSG Groß-Rohm/Gernsheim	0:0

Hallenspielplan Gerhart-Hauptmann-Schule Königstädten (18170) Im Reis 51 65428 Rüsselsheim

Liga	Heimmannschaft	Gastmannschaft	Erg.
WJE-BK	HSG Rü/Bau/Kö	HSG Langen	0:0
WJD-BK	HSG Rü/Bau/Kö II	JSG Roßdorf/Reinheim II	0:0
WJD-BOL	HSG Rü/Bau/Kö	JSG Roßdorf/Reinheim	0:0
WJB-BOL	HSG Rü/Bau/Kö	TGB Darmstadt	0:0
MJE-BK2	HSG Rü/Bau/Kö II	HSG Rü/Bau/Kö III	0:0
MJE-BL	HSG Rü/Bau/Kö	SG Egelsbach	0:0
M-BOL	HSG Rü/Bau/Kö	HSG Weitersaunsh.Worf.	0:0
	WJE-BK WJD-BK WJD-BOL WJB-BOL MJE-BK2 MJE-BL	WJE-BK HSG Rü/Bau/Kö WJD-BK HSG Rü/Bau/Kö II WJD-BOL HSG Rü/Bau/Kö WJB-BOL HSG Rü/Bau/Kö MJE-BK2 HSG Rü/Bau/Kö II MJE-BL HSG Rü/Bau/Kö	WJE-BK HSG Rü/Bau/Kö HSG Langen WJD-BK HSG Rü/Bau/Kö II JSG Roßdorf/Reinheim II WJD-BOL HSG Rü/Bau/Kö JSG Roßdorf/Reinheim WJB-BOL HSG Rü/Bau/Kö TGB Darmstadt MJE-BK2 HSG Rü/Bau/Kö II HSG Rü/Bau/Kö III MJE-BL HSG Rü/Bau/Kö SG Egelsbach